Revenue recognition under IFRS 15 requires identification of separate performance obligations, a change to the previous approach under
IAS 18. The main impact on adoption was in respect of the timing of revenue recognition of product warranties, principally for certain
motoring products. Under IFRS 15, the warranty element of a product is considered a separate performance obligation, and so under the
new standard a portion of the sale price is allocated to providing a warranty. This is recorded as a liability on the statement of financial
position and released to revenue over the period of the warranty. The net adjustment on adoption is a £3.3m increase to liabilities, classified
within trade and other payables, with the corresponding adjustment through retained earnings. There was a £0.1m charge to the income
statement during the period. The split between current and non-current trade and other payables is shown in the summary table below.

A summary of the impact on the Group income statement for the 52 weeks to 29 March 2019 is shown below:

For the 52 weeks to 29 March 2019

Adjustment
as

described
above

Balance pre
adjustments

£m

IFRS 15
adjustments

£m

As
reported

£m
Revenue (a), (b), (c), (d) 1,142.8 (4.2) 1,138.6
Cost of sales (a), (b), (c) (563.7) 4.1 (559.6)
Profit for the period attributable to equity shareholders 42.0 (0.1) 41.9

134 Halfords Group plc Annual Report and Accounts for the period ended 29 March 2019

A summary of the impact on the Group statement of financial position as at 29 March 2019 is shown below. The impact on retained earnings
comprises a brought forward adjustment on adoption of IFRS 15 of £3.3m, relating to product warranties, and the £0.1m net impact on the
Group income statement during the period, as shown above:

As at 29 March 2019

Adjustment
as

described
above

Balance pre
adjustments

£m

IFRS 15
adjustments

£m

As
reported

£m
Current assets
Inventories (c) 183.6 1.8 185.4
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (d) (174.9) (1.5) (176.4)
Provisions (c) (13.3) (1.8) (15.1)
Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables (d) (26.2) (1.9) (28.1)

Net assets 424.4 (3.4) 421.0
Retained earnings (d) 279.5 (3.4) 276.1

There was no impact on the Group statement of cash flows for the 52 weeks to 29 March 2019.

New Standards and Interpretations Not Yet Adopted
The following standards and interpretations have been published, endorsed by the EU, and are available for early adoption, but have not yet
been applied by the Group in these financial statements. The Group does not believe the adoption of these standards or interpretations
would have a material impact on the consolidated results or financial position of the Group, except for IFRS 16 as described below.

• IFRIC 23 ‘Uncertainty over Income Tax Treatments’